



Standard Bank Limited

Shari'ah Based Islami Bank

INVITATION FOR TENDER

Standard Bank Limited (SBL) invites sealed tenders from interested Companies/Entities/Firms for supply, installation and after-sales maintenance for following Microsoft Products (single/ multiple lots) as per terms and conditions set out in the bid documents.

Lot	Item Description	Qty	Yearly Subscription Price
Lot 1	Microsoft 365 F3	700	2nd Year & Onwards
	Microsoft 365 Apps for enterprise	700	
Lot 2	Exchange Online Protection with MS Defender for Office 365 (Plan2)	50	
	Exchange Server Enterprise 2019 with 50 Device CAL.	1	N/A

Tender schedule in details will be available at the Head Office, General Services Division of the Bank from 22/1/2023 to 6/2/2023 during office hour upon payment of Tk. 5,000.00 (Five Thousand only) through Pay Order (non-refundable) favoring Standard Bank Ltd. Tender should be submitted in a tender box kept at the General Services Division of the bank on or before 7/2/2023 within 2:00 PM and the same will be opened at 2:30 PM on the same day in presence of the representatives (if any) of the bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any bid partially or fully without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Head of General Services Division
Standard Bank Limited

6th Floor, Islam Chamber, 125/A Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000